509094283 03/24/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI905681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SELABTEC SCIENCES, SL	01/30/2025

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	AMIRA THERAPEUTICS, S.L.	
Street Address:	C/ INNOVACIÓ, 2	
City:	TERRASSA (BARCELONA)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	08028	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8809584

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317)231-7217

crystal.johnson@btlaw.com Email:

Barnes & Thornburg LLP, Brian K. Jarman **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 11 S. Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57142-220094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crystal Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Crystal Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2025

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=57142-220094 Assignment SIGNED#page1.tiff

**PATENT** REEL: 070596 FRAME: 0774 509094283

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SELABTEC SCIENCES, SL, a Spanish corporation, having an address of Ctra. BV-1274, Km 1 Planta 2, Puerta 22 08225 Terrassa (BARCELONA), Spain (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, and sets over to AMIRA THERAPEUTICS, S.L., a Spanish corporation, having an address of C/ Innovació, 2 08028 Terrassa (BARCELONA), Spain (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the following patent matters:

Country	Reference No.	Patent Number	Title of Invention
United States	57142-220094	8,809,584	N-SUBSTITUTED-N- PHENYLETHYLSULFONAMIDES FOR THE IDENTIFICATION OF BIOLOGICAL AND PHARMACOLOGICAL ACTIVITY

and any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of such United States Letters Patent; all reissues of the aforesaid U.S. patents; all inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the patents; as well as any and all Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent in all foreign countries, relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in such Letters Patents, which the Assignee may apply for or obtain, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A	Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by
a duly authorized officer.	<b>/</b>
	SELABTEC\SCIENCES, SL
	1 WM A
	in the second se
	Printed Name MAN MIQUEL JOAQUIN NICOLA
	Title: ADMINISTRATOR
manus suis:	
Witness signatures:	

Witness 1 printed name: LOAENZO HERRERO DÁVELA
30/01/2025

Witness 1 Signature Date

Witness 2 printed name: SERGI PÉREZ OZCÁRIZ

Witness 2 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 070596 FRAME: 0775

**RECORDED: 03/24/2025**